\J

X ' STATE OF IDIAKA
LARE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECGRD

2019 022927

After recording please mail to:
SERVICELINK

LOAN MODIFICATION SOLUTIONS
3220 EL. CAMINO REAL

IRVINE, CA 75001

Mail Tax Statement To:
DAVID H. SNELL

110 PINE STREET
LOWELL, IN 46356-2245

Tax/Parcel  #: 45-19-27-2DOCument iS
009.000-038 .
— N@Ebﬁﬂiﬁl(c%ln@aluﬁ! —
riginal Principa ,500.00 . Investor Loan No: 171, 2
Unpaid Principal M$ﬁgssgment is thampropesina e
New Principal Amount $8g14543%. e County Rec r L
copbslodly

Total Cap Amount $1,949.72
Loan ModificationAgreement

Executed on this day: March 15, 2019 '

Borrower (“I"):'| DAVID H SNELL, AND CHARL.OTTE M SNELL

Borrower Mailing Address: 110 PINE STREET, LOWELL, IN 46350-2245

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, MAC# F2302-03J, DES MOINES, IA 50328

(“Note”): January 11, 2011 2
Property Address (“Property”): 110 PINE S L, IN 46356-2245

Legal Description: o=
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO A ADE’A PART HEREOF:

1 If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “I.” For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my”) shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 1 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

AMOUNT §___S-2¢o70

CASH____CHARGE____
CHECK # loboo) b >
OVERAGE

_ COPY
£, NON-CONF
DEPUTY gi=




Mortgage made by DAVID H. SNELL AND CHARLOTTE M. SNELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE to
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. for $87,500.00 and interest, dated January 11, 2011 and recorded on
January 24, 2011 in Instrument No.CRFN 2011 004538 of the Official Records of LAKE County,
INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on March 15, 2019 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date
as the Note encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this
Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations
upon Borrower, except as discharged in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects,

then this Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note
secured by the Mort The Morteace and Note together, as they may nrevionushy have been amended’

are hereafter ref rreement and not

defined have the LA s .LB( ]léﬁmw. mttwrnwu;
In consideration ¢ }N@ﬁiﬂ: { 0 0f and sonsideration, the
receipt and suft whic e re@ m;ﬁm @ed as™ (notwithstanding
anything to the contraty "FHgd-EPICHREER is the property of |
] understand that after I sign lel@ehﬂ;kﬂ'o@@uﬂtgﬁlﬂgﬂaﬂdﬂﬂ $he Lender, the Lender will send

me a signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or eonstrued tobe a satisfactiorror release, in whole or in
part of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documenis. | Further, except |as ¢ erwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Docurents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and |shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, amended by this
Agreement:

1. Borrower Represen O1lS.

I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. I am experiencing a financial hasdship, and asiaresult, (i) I am in default under the Loan
Docume rd/or (i) I do not ave sufficient im¢ome or access to su it liquid assets to
make tk ly mortgage payments mow-or in‘the near future, 1 t intentionally or
purpose bof the Mortgagailioan) m\Orderts obtain a Joan x K

B. Underp all documents afidinformation T hayt ider in connection
with thi d] eligibility for the

modification, are true and correct;
C. TIf Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

Loan Modification Agreement Page 2 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

N T VA T




E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be

past due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest,
fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the
modified loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $82,454.82 (the “New Principal
Balance”). Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal
balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this
Agreement. Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid
interest 1‘ h I D TN B :‘._.._......_,1:..,. i eimal halanan whish world not ]nm?pen without thiS

Agreeme .
- Documentis .

B. Interest f 5.375% will begin to accrue on the New Pri ice as of April 1,
o N DGR R DccR Aty i hin e New Principe
2019. In dtie on“éach monthly e By multiy he New Principal
Balance and the Thtgrest i fﬁhﬂi ﬁ%w d Tix e result by twelve
(12). My payment schei}: e for emoili e oan‘i% s follows: of

the E’Eée County Recorder!
Months | Interest | Interest [Monthly | Monthly [ Total Payment
R: Rat rincipal Escrow Monthly | Begins On
Change nd Payment Payment: .
Jate nteres Amount*
| ‘aymel |
480 5.375% | 04/01/2019 418.29 $102.92 | $611.21 05/01/2019

*This includes
your modifica
with applicabl

The abové terms
limited to, provis

3. Loan Modi

This Agreemer
as follows:

1 escrow shortage amount to be paid overthe first 60
n is complete, escrow. paymnienits adjust at least annua
law: therefore, the total'tuonthly’payment may change a

supersede any provisions to-the-contzary in the Loan D
an adjustable, step or simple-interestrate.

I

ith term. After
' in accordance

ordingly.

including but not

ibed herein above

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from December 1, 2018 to May 1, 2019.
. The first modified contractual due date is May 1, 2019.

B. The maturity date is April 1, 2059.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

Loan Modification Agreement

Page 3 of 11

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17



H.

4. Additional A

BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not
limited to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $438.06.

The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $1,800.43.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $149.29.

I agree to the foll

A

If applic
monthly
time anc

If a biwe
Docume
“monthl
day year
by multi
365, an¢
interest
withdray

Funds |
Docume
provide

attain pri

paymen
requirec
sums pe
with the
Lender
to Lend:
for Escr

Document is

en ""‘hgmggmrma;m ‘ ¥
ma Jiie TrokabpreyrEsis thi@property of
; loan, thd gnkilcenfemtan tasdthp@amdeusthedule. i

to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monda
except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date.  Tnterest will |
wided inte.twelvel@a).segments. Interest charged at all othertin
ing the intefest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, ¢
1en multiplying that daily interest amount by the aetnal namb
hen duenAs part of the conversion from biweekly to mon thiy pay:
of payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are

 Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender onfthe day payments are
. as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a :
payment of amounts duefor:(a) taxes and assessments and ot
7 over the Mortgage @s)a lien 6z-éncumbrance on the P
r ground rents on the“Property, if @any; (c) premiums f:
nder under the Loan:Bocuments; (djmortgage insurance
Lender in lieu ofithe payment of niortgage insn
wments; and (e}rany. comnmunity-association due
>wed. Thésgirams are.called “Eserow. 1
mounts to be paidiinder this Section

e

Y
x

arest rate and the
change at any one

rences in the Loan
shall be read as
charged on a 360-
i will be computed
ding the result by
of days for which
nts, any automatic
ncelled.

1e under the Loan
n (the “Funds”) to
r items which can

érty; (b) leasehold

and all insurance
1ms, if any, or any
ims in accordance
 assessments that
| promptly furnish
Lender the Funds
any or all Escrow

Items. Lender may waive m}} obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any

time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such
payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments
and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay

Loan Modification Agreement Page 4 of 11

20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17



the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice
given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender
all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA”), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Ttems ne 1ater than the Hme snecified wnder RESPA. TLender chall not charoe me for holding and
applying ally analyzing the escrow account, o1 row Items, unless
Lender t umqél Weper il ke such a charge.
Unless a 1t'is made in writing or applicable law requir 0 be paid on the
Funds, L Nyﬁﬁﬁd@emalymﬁq inds. Lender and
I can agr riting;ho r,that S Fu shall provide me,
without charge, FHFPFyGEeHE IS tHePropetsy of

If there i¢ 2 surplus oftffafds il in €smongubyidined ondehRFESPA, Lender shall account to me

for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA . Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to.make up. the shortage in accordance w A, but in no more than 12
monthly payments! If there is a deficiency offFunds held in escrow, as de ed under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than12 mc hly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refind
to me any Fundsheld by Lender.

D. That the mortgage insurance premiumsian théloan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the

modification of the loan which mayitesultiiraZiigher total monthly payrent: Furthermore, the
cancella date, termination dateye¥ final termixaton of the private mortgige insurance may be
recalcul: » reflect the modifiediterms and-éonditions of the loan.

E. Ifthe Bc lance has been reduced as a resuli of this new Agr is understood that
any cre fent ‘and healthy andetinveiuntary unempl rance written in
connect] wu has been cafiéelled; and that any 1 ned premiums or

1

charges e n the amount due
under this Agreement. Exception: In the state of Califorma, Life, A&H, and 1UT insurance must
be cancelled, with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even
though there is no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

F. If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result
in the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 5 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17




G. If the Borrower's home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be
affected by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

H. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower
notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on

Borrower.
1. If Borro 1 Hon adinetable rate morteace Loan. upon mnA;'ﬁno{—;r)n’ the minimum
monthly thejnierest-only or any other paymie longer be offered

and that vmefty dasEribadiimiee @e? ) 1y modified Loan
will be th payvment that will be due each month for the re n of the Loan.

- (' .
Y
J. If includ undefSig (QIOVQE;EJMMIO of the 1-4 Family

Modification A ‘®hgat RidseAssiginer il RpS property of
K. If includéed, the undeﬁkﬁeLBJﬁﬁv@IQllﬂﬁ}b\Bﬁgﬂn‘diﬁl‘ﬂnd acceptance of the Notice of

| Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

| L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT:  The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all“typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Medification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power
of attorney is exercised) the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document
executed or initialed on their behalf. [ This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate,
modify the termimodifythe outstanding principal balance or modify the un rsigned’s monthly
principal and interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes
must be exceuted directly by the undersigheds Lhis limited power of attorney shall automatically

terminate-in 180 days from the clostig-date c-thi¢ undersigned’s Modification, or the date any
and all doctuments that the lender Fequires to be ¥esorded have been successfully recorded at the
appropri ffice, whichever is-later. =BerrowerFagrees to make ar ecute such other
docume mers as necessary or reguired o effectuate the terr conditions of this
Agreeme if approved and aceeptad by Lénder, shall bir re to their heirs,
executor ors, and assigng of, theBorrewer.

M. If the Bq W 1 suspend or cancel

the foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender
agrees to suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required
payments under this Agreement. :

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to .
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 6 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17




. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or

other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the
interests granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any
or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property
and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling
the Loan. :

. If the Loan Dociiments govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as

of the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or
line of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and
must make payments according to this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or
suspended the right to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit,
and if so, Borrower confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

Unless t e ted without alteration and 18\ ed along with the
followin; ith t i %ci tfﬂil$ 15 dé te of this letter in
the enclc 1 overnight envelope, it will be of no force or e Loan will remain
sublect o 1 v I YOI XL 0 e,
properly ed Ag ent, A € e on A] 2019.

1 agree that .srgg}gesmgto V\(r:l e I?ulﬂ‘z:n} \!En\ 1fg¥eq‘gn%grt¥u9£1\ receive all necessary
flenSusthiee frod

title endorsement(s), & miQyIrB[(bC(Ibdﬁndtion Agreement(s).

Borrower authorizes T ender, and Tender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telej mber, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) eredit scofe, (iv) income, (v) pagment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
including information about my modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Demnder and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure gorevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state ox local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, ervicer that insures, gu a8, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in condegtioniwith Borrower’s loan.

. Borrower consents to being contacied/by Lender ¢ Fhird Parties concerning mortgage assistance

relating rrower’s loan including theltrial peifod plan to modify B ver’s loan, at any
telephor ar, including mobilefelephonenumber, or email addre ywer has provided
to Lende Rarties. -

Byc %, Borrower als¢/gonisetits to being cor 1essaging. [1

Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by March 30, 2019. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by
this date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
Joan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Loan Modification Agreement Page 7 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17



All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the
Borrowers’ name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document
will not be accepted and another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be
signed. '

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that
all Borrowers know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all
Borrowers enter into this Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all
Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions described on every page of this Agreement.

Jhoos ] 00 of = 1-19

Borrower: DAVII Dage )
Document1s

BRI ‘MOF A
Borrower: CHAR ¥ M. SNELL FdI ate °

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

—[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgmentin Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

Loan Modification Agreement Page 8 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17




Before me,

State, personally appeare
of the foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who, having, been duly

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State ofﬁé__%%z §
f §
County of §

Ango!o Munﬁe

a Notary Public in and for said County and

therein contained are true.

Witness my, hand and Notarial Seal this
2078

Natary Prmted Name

This Document i$4

d DAVID H. SNELL AND CHARLOTTE M. SNELL who acknowledged the execution
sworn, stated that any representations

/ day of W
/

' roperty of

the Lake C -
(Seal, if any) Ty Co on Expir ﬂ/&ﬂ /M A
/
[N N g
ANGELA MANFRE
Notary Public - Seal
Lake County - State of Indic
Commission Number 637339 k
My Commission Expires August 02, 2020 #
SIECGROTTIT TIEI
Page 9 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

Loan Modification Agreement



b

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By:

Gary Bleichner —Lender
vice President L.oan Documentation 4 /) / }

Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ELQ §
§

County of M §
This instrument was acknowle lﬁ‘fﬁf‘hﬁl‘&?ﬁ%\\’ \\‘ \ 2-0 \Q\ by

Gary Bleichper

as Vice President Loan DOW@T OFY‘ET&T Y AJ'TK, N.A..

Signat
the Lake lelglriatl;eﬁecorder'

Susan F Ogilvie

Printed Name ‘Q
SUSANFOGIVIE  § | Title orRank
NOTARY PUBLIC - WiNNESOTA N \,Q—
' COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2022 Serial Number, if any:

(Seal) ' o My Commission Expires: 01/31/2022
This instrument was prepared by:
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A

PATRICK HOLTERHAUS

1 HOME CAMPUS, MAC# F2302-03J
DES MOINES, IA 50328

REDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW

PATRICK HOLTERHAUS (NAME).

Loan Modification Agreement Page 10 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17

AR VA



b
-

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DAVID H SNELL, AND CHARLOTTE M SNELL

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA:

HARDING MEYER'S SUBDIVISI 28 PAGE 63 IN LAKE COUNTY,
INDIANA COMMONLY KNOW ’ A ok NVELL, INDIANA 46356.

AL

g I{ND lI .A.;‘ k\\ \“\

Lregpannit

Loan Modification Agreement Page 11 of 11 20275IN 06/16 Rev. 09/17 ¢




L3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT *

State/Commonwealth of; INDIANA ,
SS.
County of: LAKE
On this the / day of Wh— 2019 , before
Day. Month Year
me, Angela Manfre’ , the undersigned Notary

: Name of Notary Public
Public, personally appeared W Zé[- M

Name(s) of Signer(s)

O personally known to me — OR -

~
Docuszent is
NOT € EebedcbGill od:

subscribed t the within mstrume.

This D ocunagndmsdg
e thelLakE€y sg.qymmmwmses
erein stated.

o

AHl

Ne Public - Seal
Lake Co / - State of Indiana
Commi 1 Number 637339
My Commission Expires A 20 :SS T 1d and ¢ al

W wr

s

( Signature of Notary Public

_Angela Maiiire’

Other Reguired Information (Printed Name of Note

Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above,

QRTIONAL

Althoug ion in‘this sectlon is notrequired by |

It may ¢ p P
could prevent fraudulent removat anid reatlachment of thls Torm
to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document;

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Names Above:

Residence, etc)

sht Thumbprint
of Signer

Top of thumb here




